TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MC-21 Corporation		107/09/2012	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grupo VL, Inc.	
Street Address:	270 Munoz Rivera Avenue, 3rd Floor	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00918	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77689510	E-SANITAS
Serial Number:	77676180	SANITAS
Registration Number:	4016434	MEDHEALTH TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 787.250.5657

Email: dmp@mcvpr.com

Correspondent Name: Dora M. Penagaricano

Address Line 1: 270 Munoz Rivera Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexandra Viso

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0167

OP \$90,00 77689510

900228759

Signature:	/Alexandra Viso/
Date:	07/19/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=GRUPO VL INC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, MC-21 Corporation, (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Puerto Rico, Lot 4, Angora Industrial Park Road No. 1, Km. 33.3 Caguas, Puerto Rico 00725, is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has sold, transferred and assigned to Grupo VL, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Puerto Rico, having its principal place of business at 270 Muñoz Rivera Avenue, 3rd, Floor, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00918, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark registrations (the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns) for the full duration of such registrations and any and all extensions or renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, under penalty of perjury, has duly executed and delivered this Assignment this _q_ day of ______, 2012.

RECORDED: 07/19/2012

MC-21 Corporation

Name:

itle Evecus

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0169